PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aldo Crisi	02/24/2009
Alessandro Follo	02/24/2009
Vincenzo Pandolfo	02/24/2009
Carmelo Quartarone	02/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VARIAN, S.P.A.	
Street Address:	Via F. Ili Varian 54	
City:	Leini, Torino	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	10040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12369658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)424-3827

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 424-4814

Email: david.castro@varianinc.com

Correspondent Name: VARIAN, INC.

Address Line 1: Legal Department

Address Line 2: 3120 Hansen Way, D-102
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08-09 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Castro

PATENT REEL: 022648 FRAME: 0305 0.00 123696

PATENT

Total Attachments: 2

source=08-09-US_AssgnSIGNED#page1.tif source=08-09-US_AssgnSIGNED#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022648 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

DOCKET NO.: 08-09 US

For value received, we,	
INVENTOR	ADDRESS
Aldo Crisi	residing at: Vicolo San Pietro, 1-10020 Cambiano (TO), Italy
Alessandro Follo	residing at: Via VIII Marzo, 4C-10095 Grugliasco (TO), Italy
Vincenzo Pandolfo	residing at: Via Bordighera, 6-10135 Torino (TO), Italy
Carmelo Quartarone	residing at: Via Malta, 57-96100 Siracusa (SR), Italy
	residing at:
	residing at:
	TITLE OF THE INVENTION SUPPORT FOR ROLLING BEARING
and in and to the application f Letters Patent that may be gra continuations-in-part, substitu Commissioner of Patents and	08-09 US) invented by us, and in and to the application for United States Patent therefor or United States Patent therefor and in and to any Letters Patent or reissues of said anted thereon, and in and to any application or applications which are continuations, tes, or divisions of the aforesaid application; and I hereby authorize and request the Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said VARIAN, S.p.A., its successors or entire interest in and to the same for its sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of
successors or assigns, our er United States, and do hereby with full power to apply for and transfer or otherwise dispose	onsideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said VARIAN, S.p.A., its native right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the further constitute and appoint said VARIAN, S.p.A., its successors or assigns, our Attorney, obtain Letters Patents in foreign countries, in its own name and right and interest, and to sell, of the same and said right and interest; and we further convey to the said VARIAN, S.p.A., its prity rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States Patent.
S.p.A, its successors or assig	papers and give such testimony and perform such other lawful acts as said VARIAN, ins, may require to enable it, or them, to procure Letters Patent of the United States and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said Letters Patent and

known.

reissues and extensions thereof, and its title thereto.

Page 1 of 2

AND, we hereby authorize the Legal Department of VARIAN, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Palo Alto, California, the power to insert below this document identification indicia of the patent application hereinabove assigned including the serial number and the filing date of said application, when officially

REEL: 022648 FRAME: 0

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

DOCKET NO.: 08-09 US

DATED 24-02-2009 DATED 24-02-2009 DATED 24-02-2009 SIGNATURE TYPED NAME Alessan TYPED NAME DATED 24-02-2009 SIGNATURE TYPED NAME TYPED NAME DATED 24-02-2009 SIGNATURE TYPED NAME TYPED NAME CATTRELO CATTRELO SIGNATURE TYPED NAME SIGNATURE TYPED NAME SIGNATURE TYPED NAME DATED SIGNATURE TYPED NAME SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TYPED NAME	ed.
DATED 24-02-2009 DATED 24-02-2009 SIGNATURE TYPED NAME Aldo Altern Typed NAME Alessan TYPED NAME SIGNATURE TYPED NAME Carmelo Constitutions TYPED NAME DATED SIGNATURE TYPED NAME TYPED NAME TYPED NAME	
DATED 24-02-2009 DATED 24-02-2009 SIGNATURE TYPED NAME SIGNATURE TYPED NAME DATED 24-02-2009 SIGNATURE TYPED NAME Carmelo Constitutions TYPED NAME DATED SIGNATURE TYPED NAME TYPED NAME	Crisi
DATED 24-02-2009 SIGNATURE TYPED NAME Carmelo SIGNATURE TYPED NAME	how
DATED SIGNATURE TYPED NAME	Pandolfo
TYPED NAME	uartarone
DATED	
TYPED NAME	

SIGNED IN FRONT OF DOTT. GIUSEPPE TOMASELLI, PUBLIC NOTARY IN TURIN. TURIN, 24-2-2009



RECORDED: 05/06/2009